RESOLUTION NO. 30-96 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER BROOKS COMPTON ON THE
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER BROOKS COMPTON ON THE LATH DAY OF MILLY , 1996.
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID FROM MCCLUSKEY CHEVROLET FOR A FOUR (4) CUBIC YARD DUMP TRUCK CAB & CHASSIS FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT IN CONNECTION HEREWITH.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for a Four (4) Cubic Yard Dump Truck Cab & Chassis pursuant to the specifications prepared by the City; and
WHEREAS, McCluskey Chevrolet was the low and best bidder.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the bid submitted by McCluskey Chevrolet marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted in the total amount of \$43,235.00.
Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary agreement to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.
Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this 6th day of 14A4, 1996.
Sally D. Blals
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies
that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 30.96, passed by
the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the Loth day of MAY,
1996.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

SEALED BIDS will be received at the Office of the City Manager, 100 West Spring Valley Road, Centerville, Ohio 45458, until 10:00 A.M., May 1, 1996, for a new dump truck in accordance with the attached Notice to Bidder's and specifications. Bids will be opened at 10:00 A.M. in the Council Chambers.

The signer of this proposal, as bidder, declares that he/she has carefully examined the Notice to Bidders and Specifications contained here in and agrees that if the proposal is accepted, he/she will enter into a contract with the City of Centerville to provide the equipment described.

The City of Centerville reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any irregularities in any bid, to hold any bid thirty (30) days before accepting same, or accept that bid which in the judgement of the City Manager of Centerville is in the best interest of the City.

Dump Truck complete with Dump Body & Hois and Hydraulic systems in accordance with attached specifications.	t \$ 51,235.00 Wifn Kaffenborge
actached specifications.	Price Complete 52,409.00 With Ju. Devers
Trade in:	3 2/40/1.00 WAN JULIE
1985 GMC Dump Truck complete with plow & V Box Spreader.	8
VIN # <u>1GDG6D1F9FV625298</u>	\$ 0,000.00
	Trade - In
TOTAL OF BID	\$ 43,235,00 With Kaffenburg
Delivery Date: 180-280 Dependin	a on Body Company
Make/Model of Truck Bid: Cheurolet	<u>C7H042 1997</u>
Location of parts/service for Truck Bid:	Cincinnati / DAytow

Are there any deviations to the standard specifications provided herein? (YES TICES 14014 NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NOTES AVAILABLE AND NOTES AVAILABLE AND NOTES

- * Delivery date and location of parts/service may be a consideration in this award of the contract.
- * For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Steven W. Weaver, Public Works Director, at (513)433-7151.

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL CONTINUED page 2

Bidder's shall fill out the information below.
Bid submitted by Frie W. Juengling
Printed Name
lie Wellen
Signature (\ () ()
company Name Mc Chuskey Cheurolet Geo
Address: Street POBOX15309 435E. Galbraith Rep
city Cincinnati
state/Zip Ohio 45215
Telephone # 513 948 9200 1-800-MEDIUM S
Fax # 513-679-7843